IF
 /
B
A
S
E
B
A

Phone: 978-250-3343     Fax: 978-250-3373     Order On-line at www.hittite.com
Application Support: Phone: 978-250-3343  or  apps@hittite.com
HMC1023LP5E Ordering Information
The HMC1023LP5E is available as product that is either un-programmed or pre-programmed. Programming is
available to a variety of filter bandwidths (defined in this context as the 3dB bandwidth).
Other options available for pre-programmed product include the single path gain and bias state as described below.
Gain and bias settings are described in Reg 02h.
When placing an order for the HMC1023LP5E please observe the following guidelines.
1. To order the un-programmed standard part please place order using the part number HMC1023LP5E-000000.
2. To order a pre-programmed HMC1023LP5E please determine the part number as described below and then
contact Hittite Sales at sales@hittite.com or call (978) 250-3343.
2.1 Minimum quantity order for the pre-programmed HMC1023LP5E-BBBGLL is 500 pieces.
3. Pre-Programmed part number description: HMC1023LP5E-BBBGL.
3.1  ‘BBB’ represents a three digit number from the Table 10 that represents the desired bandwidth setting
(3 dB bandwidth) from 5 MHz to 72 MHz (for example BBB = 050 specifies a 5 MHz corner frequency).
3.2  ‘G’ represents the gain setting of either 0 dB (G = 0) or 10 dB (G = 1).
3.3  ‘LL’ represents the OpAmp bias setting of the HMC1023LP5E. For more information please see “Linearity,
Bandwidth Accuracy, and Current Consumption” section.
For example, to order the HMC1023LP5E pre-programmed for 72 MHz 3 dB frequency, 10 dB gain, and standard low
‘00’ OpAmp bias setting please specify part number HMC1023LP5E-720100.
Table 10. Custom Part Frequency Options
BBB frequency for custom part (actual frequency is BBB x 0.1 MHz)
050 069 093 128 171 229 307 411 554 709
052 070 095 131 175 235 315 422 565 720